# timeline

April 23 - 28 May 2

May 2 – June 30

artwork & entry forms due at the WNAC WNCC Student Art Exhibit opening reception at WNAC Bronson Gallery, 5 p.m.to 7 p.m. WNCC Student Art Exhibit

Tuesday-Friday: 9 a.m. - 5 p.m., Weekends 1 - 5 p.m. Closed Mondays

July 1

Pick-up unsold artwork

## WNAC info

West Nebraska Arts Center is a cultural 501c3 non-profit organization committed to education, awareness and excellence in the arts, serving the North Platte Valley Region.

address:106 E. 18<sup>th</sup> Street - Scottsbluff, NE 69361 hours: Tuesday - Friday: 9 to 5, Weekends: 1 to 5, Closed Mondays phone: 308-632-2226 fax: 308-632-1731 email: michele@thewnac.com (Michele Denton, Executive Director) email: steph@thewnac.com (Stephanie Coley, Program Manager) web: www.thewnac.com or like us on Facebook

# sponsored by



The Nebraska Arts Council, a state agency, has supported this arts event through its matching grants program funded by the Nebraska Legislature and the National Endowment for the arts, and the Nebraska Cultural Endowment. Visit: www.artscouncil.nebraska.gov for information on how the Nebraska Arts Council can assist your organization.





WEST NEBRASKA ARTS CENTER YOUR WINDOW ON THE ARTS

106 East 18th Street 📕 Scottsbluff, NE 69361



Entries Accepted: April 23 - 28, 2024 Exhibition Dates: May 2 - June 30, 2024



RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

U.S. Postage PAID Scottsbluff, NE

-Profit Orga

Permit number

WNAC - 2024 WNCC Student Art Exhibit - ENTRY Office use only FORM date:\$:	
Please PRINT clearly DUE: April 23 - 28, 2024 how pd:staff initials:	The WNCC Student Art Exhibit is open to all types of mediums and artwork that has been created during the 2023/2024 WNCC school year. We also would like to
Name :	
Address:	invite any alumni of WNCC that have artwork to be
city state zip	presented in the exhibit. It will be displayed in the Bronson Gallery. The WNCC Student Art Exhibit will
Phone: Email:	
Entry #1:	be on display through June 30th.
Title	
medium (please be specific)	entry fees
retail price	
Entry #2:	sales
Title	West Nebraska Arts Center offers artists 65%
medium (please be specific)	commission for artwork sold. WNAC receives 35%.
retail price	2024 WNCC Student Art Exhibit art identification tag
Entry #3: Title	artist:
medium (please be specific)	title:
incurum (prease be specific)	medium:
retail price	price:
Entry #4:	- entry # of FRONT
medium (please be specific)	FRONT
<b>4 1</b> 7	2024 WNCC Student Art Exhibit art identification tag
Frature #5.	artist:
Entry #5:	title:
medium (please be specific)	— medium:
	price:
retail price	entry # of
	BACK

### eligibility

The exhibit is open to all Western Nebraska Community College students and artists enrolled in the 2023/2024 school year. Artwork and completed entry forms must be delivered to West Nebraska Arts Center between April 23 - 28, 2024. After the exhibit ends all unsold artwork must be picked up after the closing of the exhibit June 30, 2024, or make other arrangements in advance.

### artwork requirements

Open to all original artwork dealing with the theme. (Limit: two entries per artist.)

- 2-D work must meet framing requirements & must not exceed 4' (including frame) in any direction. 3-D work must fit through a standard doorway & weigh less than 75 lbs.
- Wire hangings are preferred. ٠
- All artwork must be identified with two identification tags (front & back) with the following information: artist, title, medium & price (or nfs). Make sure your tags match your entry form (if you do not label correctly we are not responsible for mistakes).
- Artwork must not have shown previously in our gallery. Ask if you ٠ are not sure.
- Artwork can be picked up July 1st. ٠
- Artwork must be dry and ready to hang

Any artwork left more than 60 days after the show ends will become property of WNAC.

### framing requirements

### WE WILL ACCEPT: wire back, centered saw tooth, centered hole.

WE DO NOT ACCEPT: NO way to hang, any double saw tooth or double hole, taped, glued, stapled wire or string. **ABSOLUTELY NO EASEL BACKS WILL BE ACCEPTED!** 

Artwork that does not meet the requirements within this prospectus will not be accepted.